## 8115 Duties of the Board

The Board of Education, whose members are selected as representatives of the people in the school district, will act as the general agent of the state in carrying out the will of the people of the district in matters of public education.

The Board has those powers which are expressly granted to it by the legislature and also those powers which may be reasonably implied. Within these constraints, the Campbell County School District No.1 Board of Education plies its required functions in these broad areas:

- Legislative and Policymaking The Board is responsible for the development of policy as guides for administration action and for employing a Superintendent to implement its policies.
- Appraisal The Board is responsible for evaluating the effectiveness of its policies and their implementation.
- Provision of Financial Resources The Board is responsible for the provision of buildings, staff, materials, and equipment which will enable the school system to carry out the Board's policies.
- Public Relations The Board is responsible for providing adequate and direct means of keeping the local community informed about the schools and for keeping itself and the school staff informed about the needs and wishes of the public.
- Educational Planning and Evaluation The Board is responsible for establishing educational goals which will guide both the Board and the staff in working together toward the continuing improvement of the educational program. It is responsible for providing for the ongoing evaluation of the educational program against the goals and objectives set forth by the Board of Education.

The Board has agreed to hold itself responsible for adhering to the roles and responsibilities as set forth in Items 2.1 through 2.14 of the Wyoming School Boards Association Leadership Governance training book.

ADOPTION DATE: January 25, 1983; Revised September 25, 2012

LEGAL REFERENCE(S):

CROSS REFERENCE(S): Wyoming School Boards Association Leadership Governance Training Book

ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATION: